



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 189/2025 & CM APPL. 36459-36462/2025**

SMT BIRMATI AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Suman Kapoor with Mr. Anand C,
Advocates.

versus

SH GIRISH GUPTA

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
30.05.2025

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh
Sharma, re-notify before Vacation Bench on 09.06.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 30, 2025/sw