



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 189/2025, CM APPL. 36459/2025, CM APPL. 36460/2025, CM APPL. 38043/2025, CM APPL. 38045/2025, CM APPL. 38584/2025, CM APPL. 38585/2025, CM APPL. 56560/2025

SMT BIRMATI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Chandra Shailani, Proxy
Counsel

versus

SH GIRISH GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available to assist the Court for today.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 10.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/So