



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 189/2025, CM APPL. 36459/2025, CM APPL. 36460/2025, CM APPL. 38043/2025, CM APPL. 38045/2025, CM APPL. 38584/2025, CM APPL. 38585/2025, CM APPL. 56560/2025

SMT BIRMATI AND ORS .....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Suman Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

SH GIRISH GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**10.12.2025**

%

1. This Court was a part of Division Bench-II in the pre-lunch session.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 27.01.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**DECEMBER 10, 2025/NA**